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LAKE HOUSE PLANTING PLAN

N

1. EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND SHALL BE VERIFIED IN THE
FIELD PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.  CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE CITY
OF WILMINGTON AT 1-800-632-4949 FOR LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR
TO BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL EXERCISE CAUTION
WHEN WORKING AROUND EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN.

2. NO EQUIPMENT IS ALLOWED ON THE SITE UNTIL ALL TREE PROTECTION FENCING
AND SILT FENCING HAS BEEN INSTALLED AND APPROVED.

3. PLANT LIST IS PROVIDED FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY.  IN THE CASE OF
DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLAN AND PLANT LIST QUANTITIES, THE PLAN
SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE.

4. AFTER THE SITE IS STABILIZED AND FREE OF SEDIMENTATION, THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL REMOVE ALL TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL DEVICES, SILT, RIP RAP
AND TEMPORARY STONE STAGING AREAS FOR REPLACEMENT WITH PLANTING
SOIL.  PROVIDE PLANTING ACCORDING TO THE LANDSCAPE PLAN.

5. TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEED MUST BE FULLY REMOVED PRIOR TO
PREPARATION OF PERMANENT SEED, SOD OR LANDSCAPE BEDS.

6. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED IN THE PLANT LIST, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN
AND INSTALL ONLY PLANT MATERIAL THAT IS GROWN ON ITS OWN ROOT -
GRAFTED OR BUDDED PLANT MATERIAL WILL BE REJECTED.

7. ALL TREES SHALL BE OBTAINED FROM THE NURSERY WITH EXPOSED ROOT
CROWNS. B&B MATERIAL DELIVERED TO SITE WITH BURIED OR RECENTLY BURIED
ROOT CROWNS WILL BE REJECTED.

8. FURNISHED PLANT MATERIAL SHALL MEET THE MINIMUM HEIGHT OR MINIMUM
SPREAD DIMENSIONS SHOWN IN THE PLANT LIST HEADINGS.  THE CONTRACTOR
SHALL UTILIZE THE MOST STRINGENT DIMENSION SHOWN ON THE PLANT LIST.

9. DO NOT PLANT IN STORM WATER CONVEYANCE SWALES OR PROVIDE FINE
GRADING THAT DISRUPTS FLOW OR CHANGES LONGITUDINAL SLOPES.

10. PLANT THE OUTER EDGES OF EACH PLANTING GROUP FOLLOWING THE BED
OUTLINE ACCORDING TO THE PLAN. ONCE A SATISFACTORY MATCHED OUTER
SHAPE IS OBTAINED, FILL THE CENTER OF EACH AREA WITH PLANTS ACCORDING
TO THE PLAN AND SPACING NOTES.

11. THE PLANTING LAYOUT WITHIN PLANTING BEDS SHOULD BE SHIFTED TO MINIMIZE
CONFLICTS WITH EXISTING TREE ROOTS.

12. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SOD ALL DISTURBED AREAS INCLUDING
CONSTRUCTION ACCESS OUTSIDE PROJECT LIMITS.

13. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGENDS.

PLANTING NOTES

PLANTING PLAN

RIVER LIGHTS LAKE HOUSE

SYM QTY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME CAL/RT MIN. HT. MIN. SPR. REMARKS

SHADE TREES

QV 17 QUERCUS VIRGINIANA
'CATHEDRAL'

CATHERDRAL LIVE
OAK 2-2 1/2" - - -

EVERGREEN SHRUBS

DI 28 DISTYLIUM 'BLUE
CASCADE'

BLUE CASCADE
DISTYLIUM CONT. 12" 12" FULL, DENSE

GJ 11 GARDENIA
JASMINODES GARDENIA CONT. 12" 12" FULL, DENSE

IV 56 ILEX VOMITORIA
'NANA'

DWARF YAUPON
HOLLY CONT. 12" 12" FULL, DENSE

DECIDUOUS SHRUBS

BD 13 BUDDLEIA DAVIDII CV. DWARF BUTTERFLY
BUSH CONT. 12" 12" FULL, DENSE

SOD

68,300 SF BERMUDA TIFWAY 419 SAND BASED
GROWN SOD

PLANTING SCHEDULE - LAKE HOUSE
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AS SHOWN



RAISED TREE PLANTING

1

RAISED SHRUB PLANTING

5

GROUNDCOVER PLANTING

6

EVERGREEN TREE PLANTING

4

6"
6-

8"

ROOT CROWN
APPROPRIATE
GRADE

FLAG

3" MULCH

PLANTING SOIL

SET BALL 14"-1
3" ABOVE

PROPOSED GRADE W/
RESPECT TO DRAINAGE
CONDITIONS. REST BALL
ON UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL

RUBBER HOSES

GUY ROPES
3 PER TREE

SAUCER AROUND PIT
DELETE W/ IRRIGATION

CUT AND REMOVE TOP
RINGSOF WIRE BASKET

AND BURLAP
HARDWOOD STAKE

(3 PER TREE)

RIPPED SUBSOIL

SUPPORT ROOTBALL W/
COMPACTED EARTH

FOR FLATBOTTOM TREE
ROOTBALLS, REST ON

UNDISTURBED PEDESTAL

SCALE: NTS

SET ROOTBALL 12" -
1
3" ABOVE PROPOSED
GRADE ACCORDING
TO SPECIES AND
DRAINAGE CONDITIONS

3" MULCH

FINISH GRADE

PLANTING SOIL

SAUCER AROUND
PIT (DELETE WITH

IRRIGATION)

CUT AND REMOVE
BURLAP FROM TOP

1
3 OF ROOTBALL

RIPPED SUBSOIL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

PLANT GROUNDCOVER
THROUGH MULCH

2" MULCH

SCALE: NTS

SCALE: NTS

PLANTING SOIL

RIPPED SUBSOIL

UNDISTURBED SOIL

O
.C

. S
PA

C
IN

G
PE

R 
PL

A
N

EQ.

O.C. SPACING
PER PLAN

EQ.
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F 

O
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.
SP

A
C
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G
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R 
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A

N

O
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. S
PA

C
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G
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R 
PL

A
N

O.C. SPACING
PER PLAN  O

F 
O

.C
.

SP
A

C
IN

G
PE

R 
PL

A
N

EQ.EQ.

PLAN

PLAN

℄

GROUNDCOVERS/
ORNAMENTALS

SHRUBS

EDGE OF BED

EDGE OF BED

℄

APPROXIMATE
GRADE

SCALE: NTS

ROOT CROWN

TRUNK FLARE AND
TOP OF ROOT BALL

FLAG

3" MULCH

ROTOTILLED PLANTING SOIL

SET BALL 1/4-1/3 ABOVE
PROPOSED GRADE W/RESPECT TO
DRAINAGE CONDITIONS. REST
BALL ON UNDISTURBED SUBSOIL

RUBBER HOSES

GUY ROPES 3
PER TREE

SAUCER AROUND PIT
DELETE W/ IRRIGATION

CUT AND REMOVE TOP
RINGSOF WIRE BASKET

AND BURLAP

HARDWOOD STAKE
(3 PER TREE)

RIPPED SUBSOIL

FOR FLATBOTTOM TREE
ROOTBALLS REST ON

UNDISTURBED PEDESTAL

SUPPORT ROOTBALL W/
COMPACTED EARTH

LAWN/PLANT BED EDGE

2

0 1' 2'

LAWNPLANT BED

3"

2"2"

SECTION

MULCH

NOTCH/ TRENCH SOIL;
3" DEPTH; 6" WIDTH

0 1' 2'

CONCRETE/PLANT BED EDGE

8

PLANTING BED

V
A

RI
ES

1"

MULCH

CONCRETE
SIDEWALK

SECTION

* FOR SPECIES SELECTION REFER TO STREET TREE PLANTING SCHEDULE 8 ON L161 AND L162

C-098

1747

1330

C-098

1747
1330

C-098

1747 1330

1330

1330C-098

1747 1330

1330

C-098

1747
1330

1330 C-098

1747
1330

1330
AS SHOWN

DETAILS

RIVER LIGHTS LAKE HOUSE



01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

B1

A-301

B1

A-301

D1

A-301

D1

A-301

02 CUPOLA
44' - 0"

127B 126F 126G 126H
E E

F

EEE

F

A A

G GF

A A

G G

BRICK VENEER CHIMNEY

METAL EAVE FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

ANODIZED ALUMINUM
INSECT SCREENING

FAUX PILASTER - FIBER CEMENT
TO MATCH COLUMN WRAP

PAINTED EXTERIOR
GRADE WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

FIBER CEMENT TRIM BOARD

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

E METAL FLASHING

BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL

METAL APRON/STEP FLASHING AT CHIMNEY

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

METAL PITCH TRANSITION
TRIM, TYPICAL

3" 

1'-0"

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

B1

A-301

B1

A-301

D1

A-301

D1

A-301

02 CUPOLA
44' - 0"

113B 113A 109C 109B

FFFF

106A A
E E E E E E E E E E

F
PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

5"x5" GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

METAL PITCH TRANSITION
TRIM, TYPICAL

METAL EAVE FLASHING

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP
G

3" 

1'-0"

9" 

1'-0"

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

D2

A-302

D2

A-302

A1

A-301

A1

A-301

B2

A-302

B2

A-302

02 CUPOLA
44' - 0"

A2

A-302

A2

A-302

K

K K

K

A

G

CCC

G

A
B B B

E D D E

GGGG

K K

KK

A A A A

BRICK VENEER CHIMNEY

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

FAUX PILASTER - FIBER CEMENT TO
MATCH COLUMN WRAP

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

FIBER CEMENT TRIM BOARD

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

FIBER CEMENT PANELS &
FAUX WINDOW TRIM

FIBER CEMENT TRIM
BOARDS AND PANELS

METAL EAVE FLASHING

METAL APRON FLASHING

METAL FLASHING

METAL APRON FLASHING

METAL STEP FLASHING AT CHIMNEY

9" 

1'-0"

3" 

1'-0"

4 1/4" 

1'-0"

METAL APRON FLASHING

2 1/8" 

1'-0"

9" 

1'-0"

5"x5" GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT
METAL EAVE FLASHING
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7105-136307

11.20.15

DCW

LLM/DCW

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A-201

RIVERLIGHTS
LAKE HOUSE

75% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

 3/16" = 1'-0"
B1

EAST ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"
D1

EAST ELEVATION - COURTYARD

 3/16" = 1'-0"
A1

NORTH ELEVATION

No. Description Date



01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

B1

A-301

B1

A-301

D1

A-301

D1

A-301

101

107A

112C 112B 113F
E E

FF

E

F

EE

METAL EAVE FLASHING

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

4" ROUND DOWNSPOUT CONNECT TO
STORMWATER- COORDINATE WITH CIVIL

POOL FENCE AND GATE - SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION

POOL FENCE AND GATE

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

5"x5" GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

METAL PITCH TRANSITION
TRIM, TYPICAL

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

D2

A-302

D2

A-302

A1

A-301

A1

A-301

B2

A-302

B2

A-302

02 CUPOLA
44' - 0"

A2

A-302

A2

A-302

113D113E 113C

F

E EEE

FF

EE

E D D E

125

BRICK VENEER CHIMNEY

FIBER CEMENT GABLE
LOUVER PANEL

EXPOSED RAFTER - SEE
STRUCTURAL

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT BOARD FINISHED
DECORATIVE 8" SQUARE COLUMN

ANODIZED ALUMINUM
INSECT SCREENING

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

METAL EAVE FLASHING

PAINTED EXTERIOR
GRADE WOOD BRACKET

METAL APRON FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

METAL EAVE FLASHING

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

METAL STEP FLASHING AT
CHIMNEY

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

5"x5" GUTTER WITH
DOWNSPOUT

9" 

1'-0"

2 1/8" 

1'-0"

2 1/8" 

1'-0"

9" 

1'-0"

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

4 1/4" 

1'-0"

5"x5" GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT

METAL APRON TRIM

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

ROOF
39' - 0"

B1

A-301

B1

A-301

D1

A-301

D1

A-301

A

G G G

AA A A

GG

124
E E

F F

E E
126A 126B

E E

F F

126C
E E

H J J H

BRICK VENEER CHIMNEY

METAL EAVE FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD LOUVER PANEL

FIBER CEMENT COLUMN WRAP

ANODIZED ALUMINUM
INSECT SCREENING

METAL APRON/STEP FLASHING AT CHIMNEY

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

FAUX PILASTER - FIBER CEMENT
TO MATCH COLUMN WRAP

PAINTED EXTERIOR
GRADE WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

FIBER CEMENT TRIM BOARD

BRICK ROWLOCK COURSE

METAL FLASHING

BEAM - SEE STRUCTURAL

METAL PITCH TRANSITION
TRIM, TYPICAL

4 1/4" 

1'-0"

3" 

1'-0"

9" 

1'-0"
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7105-136307

11.20.15

DCW

LLM/DCW

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS

A-202

RIVERLIGHTS
LAKE HOUSE

75% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

 3/16" = 1'-0"
C1

WEST ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"
A1

SOUTH ELEVATION

 3/16" = 1'-0"
D1

WEST ELEVATION - COURTYARD

No. Description Date



01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

2

A-302

2

A-302

TRUSS BEARING -
POOL

35' - 0"

FIBER CEMENT PANELS &
FAUX WINDOW TRIM

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

METAL EAVE FLASHING

FIBER CEMENT GABLE
LOUVER PANEL

METAL APRON FLASHING

BRICK VENEER FOUNDATION

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

1

A-302

1

A-302

TRUSS BEARING -
POOL

35' - 0"

POST MOUNTED RINSE
SHOWER - SEE PLUMBING

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

METAL EAVE FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

METAL PITCH TRANSITION

5"x5" GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

POOL INFORMATION SIGN

EMERGENCY POOL PUMP SHUT-OFF

G G G G

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

2

A-302

2

A-302

TRUSS BEARING -
POOL

35' - 0"

FIBER CEMENT PANELS &
FAUX WINDOW TRIM

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

METAL EAVE FLASHING

FIBER CEMENT GABLE
LOUVER PANEL

METAL APRON FLASHING

BRICK VENEER FOUNDATION

5"x5" GUTTER AND
DOWNSPOUT

01 FLOOR
25' - 0"

1

A-302

1

A-302

TRUSS BEARING -
POOL

35' - 0"

FIBER CEMENT PANELS &
FAUX WINDOW TRIM

FIBER CEMENT FASCIA TRIM

PAINTED EXTERIOR GRADE
WOOD BRACKET

FIBER CEMENT HORIZIONAL SIDING

METAL EAVE FLASHING

STANDING SEAM METAL
ROOF, TYPICAL

METAL PITCH TRANSITION

5"x5" GUTTER AND DOWNSPOUT

BRICK VENEER FOUNDATION
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11.20.15

DCW

LLM/DCW

EXTERIOR
ELEVATIONS AND
PERSPECTIVE
VIEWS

A-203

RIVERLIGHTS
LAKE HOUSE

75% CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS

 3/16" = 1'-0"
A1

NORTH ELEVATION - POOL BUILDING
 3/16" = 1'-0"

A4
EAST ELEVATION - POOL BUILDING

 3/16" = 1'-0"
B1

SOUTH ELEVATION - POOL BUILDING
 3/16" = 1'-0"

B4
WEST ELEVATION - POOL BUILDING

No. Description Date

D4
EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE AT ENTRANCE

D1
EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE FROM LAKE
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